504631527 11/07/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4678245

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
ATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
XIN CHEN			08/23/2017
YING YING SUN			09/21/2017
YI PING NI			08/28/2017
PEI TE BAO			08/23/2017
LI YUAN			09/22/2017
JIE HUI XU			10/20/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:		MOBIL CHEMICAL PATENTS INC.	
Street Address:	5200 B	AYWAY DRIVE	
City:	BAYTC	NMN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	6	
	77520		
		Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number 15551838	
Application Number:	Total: 1		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	Total: 1	15551838	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	Total: 1 ATA e sent to		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	15551838 (281)834-2495 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsue	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p</i>	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	15551838 (281)834-2495 D the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 2818341303 lizette.sanchez@exxonmobil.com	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	15551838 (281)834-2495 D the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 2818341303 lizette.sanchez@exxonmobil.com EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL COMPANY	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	15551838 (281)834-2495 D the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 2818341303 lizette.sanchez@exxonmobil.com EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL COMPANY P. O. BOX 2149	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	15551838 (281)834-2495 D the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 2818341303 lizette.sanchez@exxonmobil.com EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL COMPANY	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	15551838 (281)834-2495 D the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 2818341303 lizette.sanchez@exxonmobil.com EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL COMPANY P. O. BOX 2149 BAYTOWN, TEXAS 77522-2149	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	15551838 (281)834-2495 D the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 2818341303 lizette.sanchez@exxonmobil.com EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL COMPANY P. O. BOX 2149 BAYTOWN, TEXAS 77522-2149	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	15551838 (281)834-2495 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc c; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 2818341303 lizette.sanchez@exxonmobil.com EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL COMPANY P. O. BOX 2149 BAYTOWN, TEXAS 77522-2149 2015EM068	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	15551838 (281)834-2495 D the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 2818341303 lizette.sanchez@exxonmobil.com EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL COMPANY P. O. BOX 2149 BAYTOWN, TEXAS 77522-2149 2015EM068 KATHERINE L. JACKSON	

source=2015EM068-US-2017-11-07-Assignment#page1.tif	
source=2015EM068-US-2017-11-07-Assignment#page2.tif	
source=2015EM068-US-2017-11-07-Assignment#page3.tif	
source=2015EM068-US-2017-11-07-Assignment#page4.tif	
source=2015EM068-US-2017-11-07-Assignment#page5.tif	
source=2015EM068-US-2017-11-07-Assignment#page6.tif	
source=2015EM068-US-2017-11-07-Assignment#page7.tif	
source=2015EM068-US-2017-11-07-Assignment#page8.tif	
source=2015EM068-US-2017-11-07-Assignment#page9.tif	
source=2015EM068-US-2017-11-07-Assignment#page10.tif	
source=2015EM068-US-2017-11-07-Assignment#page11.tif	
source=2015EM068-US-2017-11-07-Assignment#page12.tif	
source=2015EM068-US-2017-11-07-Assignment#page13.tif	
source=2015EM068-US-2017-11-07-Assignment#page14.tif	
source=2015EM068-US-2017-11-07-Assignment#page15.tif	

INVENTOR(S):

Xii		 Ying	Ying Sun
	Ping Ni	Pei	i Te Bao
Li	Yuan	 Jie	Hui Xu

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

 UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled:

"PROPYLENE-BASED POLYMER COMPOSITIONS FOR INJECTION MOLDING"

and being further identified as USSN Application No.: <u>15/551.838</u>; Atty. Docket No. <u>2015EM068</u>, filed, <u>August 17, 2017</u>, and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefore or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date on which the above-referenced patent application was filed, as well as the application number thereof when known.

PATENT Page 1 of 3 REEL: 044056 FRAME: 0926

	ASSIGNN	IENT (Cont'd.)
IN WI opposite U	TNESS WHEREOF, this assignment NDERSIGNED'S NAME.	has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date
DATE	08/23 /2017	I'm Chan
		Xin Chen (Inventor)
D ø	<u>KOT HY KRCHNAK</u> Witness (Print Name)	Dorathy Krehnak Witness (Signature)
DATE		
		Ying Ying Sun (Inventor)
	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE _		
		Yi Ping Ni (Inventor)
	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE	8/23/2017	6hranz
	***	Pei Te Bao (Inventor)
I	Dokorny <u>Krithiak</u> Witness (Print Name)	Dorothy Kichnak Witness (Signature)

PATENT Page 2 of 3 REEL: 044056 FRAME: 0927

DATE	
	Li Yuan (Inventor)
Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE	
	Jie Hui Xu (Inventor)
Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
	PATENT Page 3 of 3
REEL: 0	44056 FRAME: 0928

INVENTOR(S):

					X																																
																													1								
				3																									B								
					8																								1								

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

 UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled:

"PROPYLENE-BASED POLYMER COMPOSITIONS FOR INJECTION MOLDING"

and being further identified as USSN Application No.: <u>15/551,838</u>; Atty. Docket No. <u>2015EM068</u>, filed, <u>August 17, 2017</u>, and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefore or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date on which the above-referenced patent application was filed, as well as the application number thereof when known.

Page 1 of 3

pposite UNDE	RSIGNED'S NAME.	been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date
DATE		
		Xin Chen (Inventor)
	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE	2007 / 9 / 24	Ling Kang Sun
		Ying Ying Sun (Inventor)
Hu Yic		har Vichara
	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE		
		Yi Ping Ni (Inventor)
	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE		
		Pei Te Bao (Inventor)
	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
		Page 2 of 3

DATE			
	Witness (Print Name)		Li Yuan (Inventor) Witness (Signature)
DATE			Jie Hui Xu (Inventor)
	Witness (Print Name)		Witness (Signature)
			Page 3 of 3
		REEL:	PATENT 044056 FRAME: 0931

INVENTOR(S):

Xir	n Chen	Ying	Ying Sun
Vii	Dinn Ni		Te Bao
A A A	Ping Ni	£ 63	15 1980
Li	Yuan	Jie	Hui Xu

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

 UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled:

"PROPYLENE-BASED POLYMER COMPOSITIONS FOR INJECTION MOLDING"

and being further identified as USSN Application No.: <u>15/551,838</u>; Atty. Docket No. <u>2015EM068</u>, filed, <u>August 17, 2017</u>, and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefore or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date on which the above-referenced patent application was filed, as well as the application number thereof when known.

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT (Cont'd.)

-		
DATE		Xin Chen (Inventor)
	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE		
		Ving Ying Sun (Inventor)
	Witness (Print Name)	38 J ⁰
	withess (rint ivanc)	Witness (Signature)
DATE	~17/8/38	S. Anno 19
		Yi Ping Ni (Inventor)
	Gee Ling	Ge Ling
	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE		Pei Te Bao (Inventor)
***************************************	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
		Page 2 of 3
		PATENT

DATE	
<u>į.</u> į	Yuan (Inventor)
Witness (Print Name) Witn	ess (Signature)
DATE	ui Xu (Inventor)
Witness (Print Name) Witn	ess (Signature)
	Page 3 of 3
	FENT 8 FRAME: 0934

INVENTOR(S):

	in Chen	Ying	Ving S	1833
	i Ping Ni	Pei	Te Bac)
L	,i Yuan	Jie	Hui Xe	1

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

 UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled:

"PROPYLENE-BASED POLYMER COMPOSITIONS FOR INJECTION MOLDING"

and being further identified as USSN Application No.: <u>15/551.838</u>; Atty. Docket No. <u>2015EM068</u>, filed, <u>August 17, 2017</u>, and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefore or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date on which the above-referenced patent application was filed, as well as the application number thereof when known.

PATENT Page 1 of 3 REEL: 044056 FRAME: 0935

ASSIGNMENT (Cont'd.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

DATE		
		Xin Chen (Inventor)
	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE		Ying Ying Sun (Inventor)
	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE		Yi Ping Ni (Inventor)
	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE		Pei Te Bao (Inventor)
	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
		PATENT Page 2 of 3 REFL: 044056 FRAME: 093

ľ	1	\$ 1	1	2	2	į	6	Ì	Ē	Ì									2	ģ		ŝ	1	ł		8				j	Ì									ł		1										\$		ļ			1	1			•											
						÷								۲	×,	×,	s	×	×	e	o	9	ņ	×,	×,	٩	×	2	ņ	ø	0	e,	×,	×	2	2	ò	e	ę	e	×	N	۲	2	÷	é	2	ę	e,	e,	÷	v	×	×	2	2	Ż	×	2	e	ņ	7	×,	۲	2	e	ę	e	۲	۲	o	7

DATE

KAN WANG

Witness (Print Name)

衣 দিন

Li Yuan (Inventor)

kan Wang

Witness (Signature)

Jie Hui Xu (Inventor)

Witness (Signature)

Witness (Print Name)

Page 3 of 3

INVENTOR(S):

	70 5	in Che			Ying	Ying Sun	
		0 0X X 0X XX	6 3		BU XOXON	L 0 00 00 10 X0 00	
	···· / ·	2128 9	G X		8 825.	0 0 60 00 . 0 6 2 0 2	
					or ror W	A 0.00 00.00	
****************	**************	******	******		 Internet and a second second	and a summer and a s	
	8 7	• • • • • • •	7.0			MMM	
		2.5000			98aā	2 . 2 . A	
	•	i Ping l	Vi		8.843	Te Bao	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					A TO REPORTS	
**************	······································	un hannan hanna		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 		
		ununununun			 		
		······			 		
		uuuuuuu			 ***	** * **	
		uuuuuuu			 ¥8	¥¥: ¥⁄	
		uuuuuuu	1		 Ĩŝo	Uni Yn	
		uuuuuuu	1		 Jie	Hui Xu	
		li Yuar	1		 Jie	Hui Xu	
		uuuuuuu	1		 Jie	Hui Xu	

.....

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

 UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled:

"PROPYLENE-BASED POLYMER COMPOSITIONS FOR INJECTION MOLDING"

and being further identified as USSN Application No.: <u>15/551.838</u>; Atty. Docket No. <u>2015EM068</u>, filed, <u>August 17, 2017</u>, and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefore or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date on which the above-referenced patent application was filed, as well as the application number thereof when known.

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT (Cont'd.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

DATE		
		Xin Chen (Inventor
	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE		Ying Ying Sun (Inventor)
	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE		Vi Ping Ni (Inventor
	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE		Pei Te Bas (Inventor
	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
		Page 2 of

DATE		Li Yuan (Inventor)
		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
		N/24-rang (Clamature)
	Witness (Print Name) Witness (Signature)
DATE	2017.10.20	(3,52.22
		Jie Hui Xu (Inventor)
	LILON	ξ.
	Witness (Print Name	Witness (Signature)
		Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 11/07/2017

PATENT

REEL: 044056 FRAME: 0940